




2018 Budget APPROVED
Bells Valley Homeowners Association

Monthly Assessment $60.00

Annual Assessment $720.00

2017 Annual 

Budget

2018 Annual 

Budget

Income

Assessment Income             

General Assessments 32,760.00 52,560.00

Initial Assessments 8,100.00 5,400.00

Late Fees 0.00 30.00

Total Assessment Income             40,860.00 57,990.00

Other Income                  

Operating Interest Income 5.00 5.00

Reserve Interest Income 5.00 10.00

Miscellaneous Income 150.00 0.00

Total Other Income                  160.00 15.00

Total Income 41,020.00 58,005.00

Expense

Administrative Expenses       

Annual Meeting 0.00 300.00

Bad Debt 0.00 100.00

Checks & Coupons 0.00 120.00

Postage 25.00 175.00

Printing & Copying 100.00 200.00

Office Supplies 0.00 75.00

VALAC Donation 0.00 84.00

A/P Processing 0.00 120.00

Record Storage 0.00 72.00

Misc Admin Expenses 0.00 174.00

Total Administrative Expenses       125.00 1,420.00

Contingency

Contingency Fund 0.00 1,080.00

Total Contingency 0.00 1,080.00

Contracted Services           

Grounds Maintenance Contract 10,200.00 12,500.00

Grounds Improve/ Replace 0.00 3,000.00

Watering 750.00 500.00

SWMP Maintenance 0.00 500.00

Trash Service 11,466.00 15,768.00

Total Contracted Services           22,416.00 32,268.00

Facility Expenses/Utilities   

Electric-St.Lights/Entrance Sign 0.00 1,800.00

Total Facility Expenses/Utilities   0.00 1,800.00

Insurance,Taxes & Fees        

Insurance Coverage 3,875.00 2,252.00

CICB Fee 0.00 75.00

SCC Fee 0.00 125.00

Total Insurance,Taxes & Fees        3,875.00 2,452.00

Professional Services         

Management Contract 6,900.00 8,675.00

Legal-Collections 0.00 1,000.00

Legal-Board Issues 354.00 0.00

Audit & Tax Service 0.00 1,800.00

Total Professional Services         7,254.00 11,475.00

Reserves                      

General Reserves 7,350.00 7,500.00

Reserve Interest Expense 0.00 10.00

Total Reserves                      7,350.00 7,510.00

Total Expense 41,020.00 58,005.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 0.00 0.00



2019 Budget APPROVED
Bells Valley Homeowners Association

Monthly Assessment $60.00

Annual Assessment $720.00

2018 Annual 

Budget

2019 Annual 

Budget

Income

Assessment Income             

General Assessments 52,560.00 77,640.00

Initial Assessments 5,400.00 4,950.00

Late Fees 30.00 75.00

NSF Fees 0.00 20.00

Total Assessment Income             57,990.00 82,685.00

Other Income                  

Operating Interest Income 5.00 10.00

Reserve Interest Income 10.00 20.00

Total Other Income                  15.00 30.00

Total Income 58,005.00 82,715.00

Expense

Administrative Expenses       

Annual Meeting / Meetings 300.00 500.00

Bad Debt 100.00 500.00

Bank Service Charges 0.00 10.00

Checks & Coupons 120.00 290.00

Postage 175.00 450.00

Printing & Copying 200.00 300.00

Office Supplies 75.00 75.00

A/P Processing 120.00 130.00

Website 0.00 360.00

VALAC Contribution 84.00 117.00

Record Storage 72.00 72.00

Misc Admin Expenses 174.00 225.00

Total Administrative Expenses       1,420.00 3,029.00

Contingency                   

Contingency 1,080.00 1,152.00

Total Contingency                   1,080.00 1,152.00

Contracted Services           

Grounds Maintenance Contract 12,500.00 19,500.00

Grounds Improve/ Replace 3,000.00 3,000.00

Watering 500.00 500.00

SWMP Contract 500.00 2,000.00

Trash Service 15,768.00 23,939.00

Total Contracted Services           32,268.00 48,939.00

Facility Expenses/Utilities   

Electric-St.Lights/Entrance Sign 1,800.00 1,800.00

Total Facility Expenses/Utilities   1,800.00 1,800.00

Facility Maintenance/Repairs  

General Maintenance 0.00 300.00

Total Facility Maintenance/Repairs  0.00 300.00

Insurance,Taxes & Fees        

Insurance Coverage 2,252.00 2,400.00

SCC Fee 125.00 125.00

CICB Certification 75.00 50.00

Total Insurance,Taxes & Fees        2,452.00 2,575.00

Professional Services         

Management Contract 8,675.00 10,700.00

Legal-Collections 1,000.00 1,000.00

Legal-Board Issues 0.00 500.00

Reserve Study 0.00 2,400.00

Audit/Tax Services 1,800.00 1,800.00

Total Professional Services         11,475.00 16,400.00

Reserves                      

General Reserves 7,500.00 8,500.00

Reserve Interest Expense 10.00 20.00

Total Reserves                      7,510.00 8,520.00

Total Expense 58,005.00 82,715.00

Excess Revenue / Expense 0.00 0.00



2020 Budget 

Bells Valley Homeowners Association APPROVED
# Units 117

Monthly Assessment $60.00

Annual Assessment $720.00

2019 Annual 

Budget

2020 Annual 

Budget

Income

Assessment Income             

General Assessments 77,640 84,240

Initial Assessments 4,950 0

Late Fees 75 125

Legal Fees 0 100

NSF Fees 20 20

Total Assessment Income             82,685 84,485

Other Income                  

Operating Interest Income 10 20

Reserve Interest Income 20 85

Total Other Income                  30 105

Total Income 82,715 84,590

Expense

Administrative Expenses       

Annual Meeting / Meetings 500 0

Bad Debt 500 500

Bank Service Charges 10 10

Checks & Coupons 290 250

Postage 450 450

Printing & Copying 300 250

Office Supplies 75 60

A/P Processing 130 120

Website 360 0

Technology Fees 0 420

VALAC Contribution 117 117

Record Storage 72 72

Misc Admin Expenses 225 125

Total Administrative Expenses       3,029 2,374

Contingency                   

Contingency 1,152 489

Total Contingency                   1,152 489

Contracted Services           

Grounds Maintenance Contract 19,500 22,000

Grounds Improve/ Replace 3,000 3,000

Tree Removal 0 500

Watering 500 0

SWMP Contract 2,000 3,000

Trash Service 23,939 25,272

Total Contracted Services           48,939 53,772

Facility Expenses/Utilities   

Electric-St.Lights/Entrance Sign 1,800 1,800

Total Facility Expenses/Utilities   1,800 1,800

Facility Maintenance/Repairs  

General Maintenance 300 300

Total Facility Maintenance/Repairs  300 300

Insurance,Taxes & Fees        

Insurance Coverage 2,400 2,400

SCC Fee 125 125

CICB Certification 50 45

Total Insurance,Taxes & Fees        2,575 2,570

Professional Services         

Management Contract 10,700 11,400

Legal-Collections 1,000 1,000

Legal-Board Issues 500 500

Audit/Tax Services 1,800 1,800

Reserve Study 2,400 0

Total Professional Services         16,400 14,700

Reserves                      

General Reserves 8,500 8,500

Reserve Interest Expense 20 85

Total Reserves                      8,520 8,585

Total Expense 82,715 84,590

Excess Revenue / Expense 0 0


